
Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety 
Daily Crime Log  February 2026 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Crime Description Location Disposition 

2026-0043 2-2-2026 / 2158 2-2-2026 / 2155 Ordinance Violation  Bronco Pride Hall Closed by Other Menas 

2026-0045 2-3-2026 / 1100 2-3-2026 / 1058 Weapon Violation (Misdemeanor 
Possess Weapon On Educational 
Property) 

Bronco Pride Hall Closed by Other Means 

2026-0046 2-3-2026 / 1034 2-3-2026 / 2300 Communicating Threats, FSU Weapon 
Violation  

Bronco Pride Hall Closed by Other Means 

2026-0048 2-3-2026 / 1620 2-3-2026 / 1400 Larceny UPA Closed by Other Means 

2026-0049 2-3-2026 / 2307 2-3-2026 / 2300 Order for Arrest served for another 
agency 

Murchison Rd at 
Langdon St 

Closed by Arrest 

2026-0052 2-7-2026 / 1455 2-7-2026 / 1400 Order for Arrest served for another 
agency 

Muchison Rd at Coley 
Dr 

Closed by Arrest 

2026-0053 2-8-2026 / 0105 2-8-2026 / 0104 Warrant for Arrest served for another 
agency 

Lyons Science Closed by Arrest 

2026-0054 2-8-2026 / 1359 2-8-2026 / 1358 Drug Law Violation (Possession of 
Marijuana), Hit & Run 

UPA Closed by Other Means 

2026-0056 2-11-2026 / 2102 2-11-2026 / 2102 Alcohol Violation (Disorderly Conduct, 
Resist Delay or Obstruct x2, Assault 
Govt Official, Consume Alcohol 
Underage) 

Lilly Gym Closed by Arrest 

2026-0058 2-12-2026 / 1947 2-12-2026 / 1900 Weapon Violation (Possess Marijuana, 
Possess Weapon on Educational 
Property, Possession of Schedule V, 
Possession of Drug Paraphernalia) 

WT Brown Dr Closed by Arrest 
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Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Crime Description Location Disposition 

2026-0060 2-14-2026 / 0244 2-14-2026 / 0239 Domestic Violence, Weapon Violation 
(Kidnapping, Assault on a Female, 
Possess Weapon on Educational 
Property, Domestic Violence, Assault 
with a Deadly Weapon, Armed to the 
Terror of Public, Altering a Firearm, 
Possess Weapon of Mass Destruction 

Lot B Closed by Arrest 

2026-0063 2-16-2026 / 1425 2-16-2026 / 1424 Second Degree Trespassing Jones Student Center Closed by Arrest 

2026-0066 2-17-2026 / 0017 2-17-2026 / 0016 Weapon Violation (Possess Weapon on 
Educational Property, Carry Concealed 
Weapon, Resist Delay or Obstruct, 
Traffic Charges) 

UPA PVA Closed by Arrest 

2026-0069 2-18-2026 / 0400 2-18-2026 / 0359 Order for Arrest served for another 
agency 

Murchison Rd  Closed by Arrest 

2026-0071 2-19-2026 / 1948 2-19-2026 / 1844 Unauthorized Access Simmons Hall Closed by Other Means 

2026-0073 2-20-2026 / 0339 2-20-2026 / 0338 Damage to Property, Disorderly 
Conduct 

Hackley Honors Hall Closed by Other Means 

2026-0074 2-20-2026 / 1111 2-19-2026 / 1718 Theft From a Motor Vehicle Lot Z Active 

2026-0075 2-22-2026 / 0357 2-22-2026 / 0356 Alcohol Violation (Consume Alcohol 
Underage) 

Grange Hall Closed by Arrest 

No OCA # 2-24-2026 / 1106 2-24-2026 / 0800 Domestic Violence Bryant Hall Information Report (CSA) 

2026-0080 2-25-2026 / 1742 2-25-2026 / 1742 Weapon Violation (Possess Weapon on 
Educational Property) 

Jones Student Center Closed by Other Means 

 
Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety 

Daily Fire Log          February 2026 

Case Number Date/Time Reported Date/Time Occurred Location Nature of Fire 

No Fires Reported     

     

 


